MONTH
2023 2022
114,162 £ 112,084
7,776 8,417
5,640 6,144
5,337 4779
92,773 78,959
6,672 6,887
1,098 733
233458 218,003
30,563 26,599
3,580 3,000
2,672 1,990
1,714 1,495
1,891 1,219
264 253
89,679 88,296
2,539 2,144
4346 3,706
4,906 3,900
8,496 8,310
1,027 968
1,257 959
629 627
127 111
3,068 2,503
14 17
2,273 1,126
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*Includes ILL circulation

CIRCUILATION STATISTICS
Columbia Public Library*
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

Dlgltal Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)

Outtéach Circulation
Library-To-Go Circulation  (Halisville)
Total Materials Girculated

LIBRARY VISITS

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library
Bookmobile

Delivery Services

ELECTRONIC SERVICES
DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)
Database Uses

Internet Computer Sessions

Wireless Access Point Uses

CUMULATIVE
2023 2022
1,075,814 865,538
73,289 67,884
58,154 48,078
45,041 41,070
828,832 725419
63,644 46,714
8,128 4767
2,153,802 1,799,470
275,565 202,927
33,635 29,163
23,333 17,064
17,983 11,482
11,321 3,544
2,084 1,786
850428 859,010
22,037 20,526
42,675 30,648
37,302 29,754

REFERENCE / OTHERNON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

Columbia Public Library
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

Library Programs

Number in Attendance

Tours, Booths and Presentations

Estimated Number in Attendance

90,230
9,651
7,797
6,271

1,070
25,224

107
11,162

81,751
9,316
7,864
6,051

668
22,619

81
5,959
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21.0%

11.9%

14.3%
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70.5%

19.7%

35.8%

15.3%

36.7%

56.6%

219.4%

16.7%

-1.0%

7.4%

39.2%

25.4%

10.4%

3.6%

-0.9%

3.6%

60.2%

11.5%

32.1%

87.3%



MONTH CUMUILATIVE

2023 2022 MEETING ROOM USES 2023 2022
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL) 564 189 198.4%
Library-related Uses (CPL)** 667 322 1071%
Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL) 57 5 1040.0%
Library-related Uses (CCPL)** 163 76 1145%
Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL) 72 17 3235%
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)** 155 46 237.0%

23 8  1875%
77 30 156.7%

363,405 368,467
14,389
17,181
38,821
201
1,040
98,379
533416 539474 1

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in 2021 cumulative data.

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.





