## SERVICE REPORT - SEP 2023 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

<b>MONTH</b>			<u>CUMULATIVE</u>						
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		<b>CIRCULATION STATISTICS</b>	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>				
114,162	112,084	1.9%	Columbia Public Library*	1,075,814	865,538	24.3%			
7,776	8,417	-7.6%	Callaway County Public Library	73,289	67,884	8.0%			
5,640	6,144	-8.2%	Southern Boone County Public Library	58,154	48,078	21.0%			
5,337	4,779	11.7%	Holts Summit Public Library	45,941	41,070	11.9%			
92,773	78,959	17.5%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	828,832	725,419	14.3%			
6,672	6,887	-3.1%	Outreach Circulation	63,644	46,714	36.2%			
1,098	733	49.8%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	8,128	4,767	70.5%			
233,458	218,003	7.1%	Total Materials Circulated	2,153,802	1,799,470	19.7%			
			LIBRARY VISITS						
30,563	26,599	14.9%	Columbia Public Library	275,565	202,927	35.8%			
3,580	3,000	19.3%	Callaway County Public Library	33,635	29,163	15.3%			
2,672	1,990	34.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	23,333	17,064	36.7%			
1,714	1,495	14.6%	Holts Summit Public Library	17,983	11,482	56.6%			
1,891	1,219	55.1%	Bookmobile	11,321	3,544	219.4%			
264	253	4.3%	Delivery Services	2,084	1,786	16.7%			
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES						
89,679	88,296	1.6%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	850,428	859,010	-1.0%			
2,539	2,144	18.4%	Database Uses	22,037	20,526	7.4%			
4,346	3,706	17.3%	Internet Computer Sessions	42,675	30,648	39.2%			
4,906	3,900	25.8%	Wireless Access Point Uses	37,302	29,754	25.4%			
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS						
8,496	8,310	2.2%	Columbia Public Library	90,230	81,751	10.4%			
1,027	968	6.1%	Callaway County Public Library	9,651	9,316	3.6%			
1,257	959	31.1%	Southern Boone County Public Library	7,797	7,864	-0.9%			
629	627	0.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	6,271	6,051	3.6%			
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS						
127	111	14.4%	Library Programs	1,070	668	60.2%			
3,068	2,503	22.6%	Number in Attendance	25,224	22,619	11.5%			
14	17	-17.6%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	107	81	32.1%			
2,273	1,126	101.9%	Estimated Number in Attendance	11,162	5,959	87.3%			
<i>j</i>	,	101.770		,	. ,	07.070			

<sup>\*</sup>Includes ILL circulation

<b>MONTH</b>				<b>CUMULATIVE</b>		
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
58	39	48.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	564	189	198.4%
63	35	80.0%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	667	322	107.1%
4	5	-20.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	57	5	1040.0%
19	15	26.7%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	163	76	114.5%
11	1	1000.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	72	17	323.5%
12	9	33.3%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	155	46	237.0%
5	3	66.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	23	8	187.5%
11	3	266.7%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	77	30	156.7%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
363,405	368,467	-1.4%	Books			
14,389	17,631	-18.4%	Spoken Recordings			
17,181	18,637	-7.8%	Music Recordings			
38,821	37,769	2.8%	Video Recordings			
201	329	-38.9%	Devices			
1,040	902	15.3%	Kits			
98,379	95,739	2.8%	Digital Materials			
533,416	539,474	-1.1%	Total Materials			

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in 2021 cumulative data.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.